PRIVACY NOTICE FOR NEWSLETTER SUBSCRIPTION

I acknowledge that Dorcas Ministries (registered office: 4002 Debrecen, Dorkász tanya 1, registration number: 09-01-0000048, tax number: 19122201-1-09, statistical code: 19122201-9499-569-09), hereinafter referred to as the Data Controller, can send newsletters to me by obtaining my consent for newsletter subscription through the completion of the checkbox provided on the website https://www.dorcas.hu, and by giving my consent in accordance with the information provided in this notice. The Data Controller may process my personal data for the purpose of sending newsletters in line with the information outlined in this notice, until the withdrawal of my consent. The Data Controller may only process the personal data recorded in its processing register for newsletter sending in accordance with my consent and can share it with third parties only with my prior consent.

I can withdraw my consent for newsletter subscription at any time, without restriction or justification, free of charge. In this case, the Data Controller is obliged to promptly delete all my personal data from its records and refrain from sending newsletters to me. I can submit my withdrawal statement to the Data Controller via email (alapitvany@dorcas.hu) or to the postal address (Dorkász Service Public Benefit Foundation, 4002 Debrecen, Erdőspuszta, Pf. 146.), or simply by clicking on the "UNSUBSCRIBE" button in any newsletter sent by the Data Controller.

Further information about this data processing and other data processing activities of the Data Controller can be found in the Privacy Policy, which is accessible on the Data Controller's website at the following web address: https://www.dorcas.hu.

Type of processed personal data: email address, and the system stores analytical data related to subscription and unsubscription, message sending, delivery, opening, and the online activities of the data subject (e.g., date and time of events, viewed content, computer IP address, reasons for undeliverability).

Purpose of data processing: sending electronic messages containing newsletters (emails) to the data subject, providing information about current news, promotions, new features, upcoming events, programs, comprehensive, general, or personalized information about the Data Controller's latest promotions, events, news, changes in notification services.

Data subjects: Any natural person who wishes to regularly receive information about the Data Controller's news, promotions, and discounts and subscribes to the newsletter service by providing their personal data.

Legal basis for data processing: Consent of the data subject for the processing of personal data for specific purposes according to Article 6(1)(a) of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council (GDPR).

Storage period of the data: until the withdrawal of the consent statement by the data subject, i.e., until unsubscribed.

Possible data controllers authorized to access the data and recipients of personal data: The personal data may be processed by the employees of the Data Controller and certain data processors engaged by the Data Controller, respecting the principles stated in the Privacy Policy. The detailed list of data processors can be found in the Privacy Policy https://dorkasz.hu/en/dokumentumok/.

Rights regarding the processing of personal data: In this section, we summarize, in a concise, transparent, and understandable manner, the rights granted to you as a data subject concerning the processing of your data by our company. Detailed information on exercising these rights can be found on the Data Controller's website at the following web address: https://www.dorkasz.hu.

- I can request information about how personal data is processed.
- I can request feedback on whether the processing of personal data is ongoing.
- I can request the prompt correction, modification, or completion of my personal data without undue delay if it is inaccurate or incomplete.
- I can object to the processing of my personal data and request the deletion ("forgetting") of my personal data, as well as its blocking (except for mandatory data processing).
- Upon my request, the Data Controller shall restrict the processing of data.
- I am entitled to receive my personal data provided to the Data Controller in a structured, commonly used, machine-readable format and to transmit this data to another data controller.
- I have the right not to be subject to a decision based solely on automated processing including profiling that has legal effects on me or similarly significantly affects me.

- I have the right to withdraw my consent at any time and
- I can bring legal action before the court, and also
- I can file a complaint with the supervisory authority (https://www.naih.hu/panaszuegyintezes-rendje.html) or initiate an investigation.

The authority entitled to protect personal data, and to control and promote the enforcement of the right to access public data and to the protection of personal data:

- Name: National Authority for Data Protection and Freedom of Information (NAIH)
- Registered office: 1055 Budapest, Falk Miksa utca 9-11.
- Mailing address: 1363 Budapest, Pf.: 9.
- Phone: +36 (1) 391-1400, Fax: +36 (1) 391-1410
- Email: ugyfelszolgalat@naih.hu, Website: https://www.naih.hu

The Data Controller is obliged to provide information in response to my request, in the shortest time possible, but no later than within 30 (thirty) days, in a comprehensible format in writing. Additional information can be found in the Privacy Policy, which is available on the Data Controller's website at https://www.dorcas.hu. Relevant legislation regarding the processing of personal data:

- Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the protection of natural persons concerning the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data (GDPR),
- Act CXII of 2011 on informational self-determination and freedom of information (Infoty.),
- Act CVIII of 2001 on certain issues of electronic commerce services and information society services (Eker.tv.), and
- Act C of 2003 on electronic communications (Eht.).